

## Shri Vaishnav Institute of Management, Indore Approved by AICTE, New Delhi Affiliated to DAVV, Indore (M.P.) and RGPV, Bhopal (M.P.) UGC-NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade Institute Scheme No.71, Gumasta Nagar, Indore-452009, Madhya Pradesh, India

Date: 19/03/2022, Saturday

## Minutes of Meeting (MoM)

A Meeting of all IQAC members along with revised criterion coordinators was scheduled on March 19, 2022 at 9:30 a.m.

Following points were discussed:

- 1) Soft copy of the format of self study report (SSR) is to be mailed to all criterion coordinators.
- 2) Timeline is to be prepared to achieve the target.
- 3) Schedule is to be prepared.
- 4) The last AQAR (2021-2022) is to be prepared and simultaneously working on SSR.
- 5) First meeting of ISO will be scheduled on March 30<sup>th</sup> March 2022.
- 6) Overall comments of AQAR 2020-2021 are:
  - i) Research funds from external.
  - ii) Workshop/Seminars on IPR and Industrial Institute Academic Innovative Practices.
  - iii) Incubation centre and start-ups.
  - iv) Faculty will attend Refreshment/Orientation/Professional Development Programmes.
  - v) Activities on gender equity be increased.
  - vi) Efforts may be made towards E-content developed by teachers.

## Following members have attended the meeting:

- 1) Dr. Gorge Thomas
- 2) Dr. Kshama Paithankar
- 3) Dr. Abhijeet Chatterjee
- 4) Dr. Deepa Katiyal
- 5) Dr. Sandeep Malu
- 6) Dr. Uttam Rao Jagtap
- 7) Dr. Dhanashree Nagar
- 8) Dr. Jayshree Sharma
- 9) Dr. Kshama Ganjiwale
- 10) Dr. Sapna Parihar
- 11) Dr. Rekha Melwani



## Shri Vaishnav Institute of Management, Indore Approved by AICTE, New Delhi Affiliated to DAVV, Indore (M.P.) and RGPV, Bhopal (M.P.) UGC-NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade Institute Scheme No.71, Gumasta Nagar, Indore-452009, Madhya Pradesh, India

- 12) Dr. Jitendra Jain
- 13) Dr. Ekta Agrawal
- 14) Dr. Bharti Agrawal
- 15) Dr. Jagdish Sharma
- 16) Dr. Namrata Soni
- 17) Dr. Megha Jain
- 18) Ms. Bhavna Kabra
- 19) Ms. Sangeeta Atwe Rudra

Dr. Kshama Paithankar
Coordinator, IQAC
hri Vaishnav Institute of Management
Scheme No. 71, Gumasta Nagar,
INDORE-452009 (M.P.)

Shri Vaishnav Institute of Management
INDORE (M.P.)